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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of recruitments made by Staff Selection Commission during the last three years, post-wise; and

(b) the details of recruited candidates, State-wise and Category-wise?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): The details of Year-wise, Examination-wise and Category-wise recruitments made during the last three years i.e. 2011-
2012, 2012-13 and 2013-14 by Staff Selection Commission are given in ANNEXURE-I, ANNEXURE-II and ANNEXURE-III respectively. State-wise data is not being maintained in the Commission. However, Region-wise data being maintained by the Commission during the last three years i.e. 2011-2012, 2012-13 and 2013-14 by Staff Selection Commission are given in ANNEXURE-IV, ANNEXURE-V and ANNEXURE-VI respectively.

In addition, the Commission makes recruitment to selection posts mainly through interviews. Selection posts are those posts which are isolated and small in number and qualification for which vary from department to department depending upon the special job requirements and which are not covered by any of the regular examinations conducted by the Commission. Number of candidates selected for appointment to selection posts during the last three years is as follows:-


S. No. Year Candidates selected
1  2011 − 12 882
2  2012 − 13 463
3  2013 − 14 570
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